F2300002052

(кеци	estor's Name)	
(Addre	ess)	
(Addre	355)	
(City/S	State/Zip/Phone	: #)
	WAIT	MAIL
(Busir	ess Entity Nam	ne)
(Docu	ment Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Fili	ing Officer:	
	Office Use Onl	



16:11... L - 1:202

RECEIVED

ALL ANASSEL .

,ROBERTS

. · . i 0 2023



CT CORP

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724

Date:

. .

.

04/07/2023

4: DW

Acc#I2016000072

Name:	The Renwick Foundation - USA	
Document #:		
Order #:	14874945 - 1	

Certified Copy of Arts & Amend:	
Plain Copy:	
Certificate of Good Standing:	
Certified Copy of	
Apostille/Notarial	Country of Destination:
Certification:	Number of Certs:

Filing: 🖌	Certified: 🖌	Email Address for Annual Report Notifications:
	Plain:	skestner@bakerlaw.com
	COGS:	

Availability	
Document	Amount: \$ 87.50
Examiner	
Updater	
Verifier	
W.P. Verifier	
Ref#	
	Thank you!)

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: _____ The Renwick Foundation-USA, Inc.

Name of Corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

· · .

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", or "Certificate of Status" and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

R. Steven Kestner				
	Name of Pers	son		
Baker & Hostetler LLP				
	Firm/Compa	iny		
Key Tower, 127 Public Squa	re, Suite 2000			
	Address			
Cleveland, Ohio 44114				
C	ty/State and Zi	p Code		
skestner@bakerlaw.com				
E-mail address: (to be	used for future	annual repor	t notification)
For further information concerning this ma	atter, please cal	Ŀ		
R. Steven Kestner	216	861-7.	558	
Name of Person	at (Arca	Code Day	time Telepho	one Number
Mailing Address: Registration Section		Street Address: Registration Section		
Division of Corporations Division of Corporations				
P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303		
Enclosed is a check for the following amo	unt:	17 640 L (1917		
Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DF		JF STATE 78.75 Filing I	Fee & 🔳	\$87.50 Filin
Certificate o	f Status	Certified Co	ру	Certificate

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. The Renwick Foundation-USA, Inc.

(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED" or "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present. "Company" or "Co." may not be used as a corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporation.)

The Glenn and Deborah Renwick Foundation-USA, Inc.

(If name unav	ailable in Florida, enter alterna	ite corporate name adop	ted for the purpose of transacting busine	ss in Florida)
2. Delaware		3	(FEI number, if applicable)	
4. February 8, 20)23	5.		
(Date of Incorporation)		(Date of duration, if other than per	petual)
6. (Date first cond	lucted affairs in Florida if prior	to registration. See section	ns 617.1501 & 617.1502, F.S. to determin	e penalty liability.)
7. 3030 Grand B	ay Boulevard, PH 3101, Long	boat, Florida 34228		
··· <u>··································</u>		(Principal office str	eet address)	
c/o R. Steven I	Kestner, Key Tower, 127 Publ			
		(Current mailing addre	ss, if different)	2012 -
8. See Exhibit A	attached			_
o. (Purpose(s) of	corporation authorized in hon	ie state or country to be	carried out in the state of Florida)	1
9. Name and <u>str</u>	ect address of Florida regis	tered agent: (P.O. Bo	x <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Name:	C T Corporation System			
Office Address	1200 South Pine Island Road	j		
	Plantation		lorida	
	(City)	······································	(Zip Code)	

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Laura & Broderick (Registered agent's signature)

Laura Broderick, Assistant Secretary

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. For initial indexing purposes, list names, titles and addresses of the primary officers and/or directors [up to six (6) total]:

.

A. DIRECTORS

	Glenn Renwick Name:	Chairman	Deborah Renwick		
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:		
Director	3030 Grand Bay Boulevard, PH 3101	Director	3030 Grand Bay Boulevard, PH 3101		
President	Longboat, Florida 34228	President	Longboat, Florida 34228		
□Vice President		□Vice President			
Secretary		Secretary	Treasurer		
[] Other:	Other:	Other:	Other:		
□Chairman □Vice Chairman ■Director	Name: R. Steven Kestner Name: R. Steven Kestner Address: Baker & Hostetler LLP Key Tower, 127 Public Square, Suite 2000	□Chairman □Vice Chairman □Director	Name: Address:		
President	Cleveland, Ohio 44114	President	<u></u>		
□Vice President		□Vice President			
Secretary	□Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer		
[] Other:	Other:	[]Other:	Other:		
□Chairman □Vice Chairman	Name:	□Chairman □Vice Chairman	Name:		
Director		Director			
□ President		□President			
□Vice President		□Vice President			
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer		
Other:	Other:	Other:	Other:		
NOTE: Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form. 13. (Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application) 14. R. Steven Kestner, Secretary (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)					

EXHIBIT A

то

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

8. Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida: The Corporation is organized and shall be operated exclusively for exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, as it may be amended.

.

· · · · · ·

.



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "THE RENWICK FOUNDATION-USA" IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2023.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION IS AN EXEMPT CORPORATION.



7286668 8300C

- - - -

SR# 20230425407 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml Jeffrey W. Budlock, Secretary of Blate

Authentication: 202731048 Date: 02-16-23

Page 1